NO. OF COPIES RECE	IVED			
DISTRIBUTION				
SANTA FE				
FILE				
U.S.G.5.				
LAND OFFICE				
TRANSPORTER	OIL			
THANS! ON EN	GAS			
OPERATOR				
BROBATION OFFICE		ĺ	l	

December 30, 1980

(Date)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

Form C-104 Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110

FILE	REGUEST 1	AND	Effective 1-1-65
U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	NSPORT OIL AND NATURAL O	GAS
LAND OFFICE			,
TRANSPORTER OIL			
GAS	-		
OPERATOR	-		
PRORATION OFFICE Operator	API No. 30-025-2657	7	
			-
Phillips Petrole	um Company	·	
Poom 401 4001 T	lonburgh Ct. Olassa Mi	. 70769	
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box	Penbrook St. Odessa, Texa	Other (Please explain)	
New Well	Change in Transporter of:		
Recompletion	Otl Dry Gas	s	
Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conden	sate	
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner	NA		
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASF. Well No.: Pool Name, Including Fo	ormation Kind of Leas	e Lease No
Lease Name East Vacuum		State, Fødetj	
Gh/SA Unit, Tract 2923	3 001	·	, D-1301
	0 5 5 5	and door Feet From	The
Unit Letter <u>G</u> ; 141	Feet From TheEastLin	e and 1330 Feet From	The North
Line of Section 29 To	wnship 17-S Range 3	5-E , NMPM,	I.e.a County
Line of Section 29	17-0		
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	S	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Ot	or Condensate	Address (Give address to which appro	ved copy of this form is to be sent)
Texas-New Mexico Pipel	- na 2	P.O. Boy 2528 Hobbs	NM 88240
Name or Authorized Transporter of Ca	Isinghead Gas A or Dry Gas	P.O. Box 2528, Hobbs Address (Give address to which appro	ved copy of this form is to be sent)
 Phillips Petroleum Com	pany	4001 Penbrook St., Ode	sea. Tx 79762
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	Is gas actually connected? Wi	en The 19702
give location of tanks.	I 29 17-S\35-E	Yes	11-24-80
If this production is commingled w	ith that from any other lease or pool,		NA
COMPLETION DATA			
Designate Type of Completi	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Restv. Diff. Restv.
Designate Type of Completi		X	
Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
1-1-80	10-30-80	4900'	4850'
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth
3963.6GR, 3976'RKB	Grayburg-San Andres	4188'	4600 Depth Casing Shoe
Perforations			
4578' - 4652'		ARUFUTUR DECORD	4900'
		D CEMENTING RECORD	SACKS CEMENT
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	375'	(350exe C1."H" w/2% Circ 70exe to surface)
			<u>- </u>
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	4900' (w/1000 sxs	TLW w/12# salt, 10%
	(DD follow9/8W/	900 sxs Cl, II w/5#salt,	elre 411 sxs to surface) I and must be equal to or exceed top allow
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F	OR ALLOWABLE (Test thust be a able for this do	ifter recovery of total volume of load of epth or be for full 24 hours)	and must be equal to or exceed top attou
OII, WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas	ift, etc.)
		Incert 2-1/2" V 1 1/	4" x 12!
11/24/80 Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Insert 2-1/2" X 1-1/	Choke Size
•			
24 hrs Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbls.	Water - Bbls.	Gas-MCF
	25	5	18
<u> </u>			
GAS WELL			
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size
		<u> </u>	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	NCE		ATION COMMISSION
•		JAN 02	
I hereby certify that the rules and	regulations of the Oil Conservation	APPROVED	, 19
Commission have been complied	with and that the information given ne best of my knowledge and belief.	BY	11/1/2
above is true and complete to th	Job. o. my anomicage and better	STIDERANCE	A DISTRICT
		TITLE BURLEVISC	AL MIDINICI
This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.			compliance with RULE 1104.
1 Statelli	If the last request for allowable for a newly drilled or de-		
(Sig	nature)	well this form must be accomp	anied by a tabulation of the deviation
Senior Engineering S	specialist	tests taken on the well in acc	organice with RULE 111.
	Title)	All sections of this form make able on new and recompleted w	oust be filled out completely for allow vells.

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I. II. III. and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply and steed wells.

INCLINATION REPORT					
OPERATOR Phillips Petroleum Co.		ADDRESS Rm. 401, I	Phillips Bldg, Odessa, Texas		
LEASE NAME		cuum Grayburg/San Unit Tract 2923	WELL NO. 001 FI	ELD Vacuum Grayburg/San Andres	
LOCATION	(Unit G)	1410 FEL & 1330 F	NL, Sec. 29, Lea County,	, New Mexico	
		ANGLE	-S, R-35-E	DISPLACEMENT	
DEPTH		INCLINATION DEGRE	ES DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATED	
375		1/4	1.6500	1.6500	
934		1/4	2.4596	4.1096	
1433		1/2	4.3413	8.4509	
1928		1/2	4.3065	12.7574	
2395		1	8.1725	20.9299	
2916		1 1/2	13.6502	34.5801	
3460		1 1/4	11.8592	46.4393	
3639		1	3.1325	49.5718	
4178		1 1/2	14.1218	63.6936	
4677		1 3/4	15.2195	78.9131	
4900		2	7.7827	86.6958	
I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY					
			V	Ayen	
			TITLE John	Ayers, Office Manager	
AFF IDAVIT:		,			
Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.					
			AFFIANT'S SIG	GNATURE	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 1980

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the_

Notary Public in and for the County of Lea, State of New Mexico

SEAL -